+KE EFFECT OF INTERNATIONAL RADE
AND FOREIGH DIRECT INVESTMENT ON
tMPLOYMENT: CASE STUDY iIN MALAYSIA

NGR HAZRATUL iDAYU BT ABD RAHMAR
2009383831

BACEELOR OF BUSINZSS ADMINISTRATION
WiTH HONOURS (BUSINESS ECONOMICS)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KUTA KINABALU, SABAH

WHE 2012



ABSTRACT

The impact of trade on employment is the most popular issue among the public
debate around the world. There are many arguments on this hot issue. Some
researcher may said the effect is negative on the employment growth and some
other researchers said that the effect of trade on employment growth be positive.
The purpose of this paper is to analyze and explore the impact of foreign direct
investment (FDI) flows and international trade on employment by using the ARDL
bounds testing approach . The stationary of the data are tested by using
Augmented Dickey-Fuller Test and Philips Perron Test where all the null hypothesis
is consider have a unit root and the alternative hypothesis is stationary. The result
obtain and only export give positive effect to the employment growth in Malaysia,
while other variable give negative effect. Export have positive and significantly
impact employment growth in short and long run while import have positive impact
on the employment growth in the long run. FDI have significantly have negative

impact on the employment growth in Malaysia.



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

| would like to thanks to Allah S.W.T in giving me strength to completing this thesis
on time without many barriers of health and many more. My family that always pray
and wishes for the best to me, and also supporting me in financial and advices. To
my supervisor Madam Sumaffiatee Sulong that hopefully can accept my precious
work with a better mark, and thank you for all the help. To all my friends that always
give different opinion on finishing this thesis, and lastly to the future researcher that

choose this thesis as one of their references.



TABLE OF CONTENT

USE OF THE THESIS
PREFACE

ABSTRACT
DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

CHAPTER

1 INTRODUCTION
1.0  Background of The Study
1.1 Problem Statement
1.2  Research Objective
1.3 Significance of the Research
1.4  Limitation of Study
1.5  Organization of the Thesis

2 LITERATURE REVIEW AND THEORY
2.0 Overview of the Literature Review
2.1 Theories associated with this study
2.2 Literature Review
2.3 Conceptual Framework
2.4  Literature Review Conclusion

3 DATA AND METHODOLOGY
3.0 Introduction
3.1 Data
3.2 Measurement of Variables
3.3  Research Design
3.3.1 Stationary Unit Root
3.3.2 Philips PerronTest
3.4  Estimation Procedure
3.5 Hypothesis Development
3.6  Statistical Software use (E-View 6 )
3.7  Conclusion of Chapter

Page

vii

Ooo~NO; =

12
18
19

20
21
22

23
24
25
27
27
28



4 RESULTS AND FINDING

4.0 Introduction

41 Descriptive Statistics

4.2 Findings
4.2.1 Stationary Unit Root
422 Data Analysis
4.2.3 The Short-Run Estimation Result (VECM)
424 The ARDL Bound Test Result for Cointegration
425 The Long-Run Estimated Coefficient

4.3  Conclusion of Chapter

5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
50 Introduction
5.1 Conclusions
52 Recommendations

REFERENCES
LIST OF APPENDICES
APPENDICES

29
30

31

33
35
36
37
38

39
40
41

42
47
48



