

THE EFFECT OF INTERNATIONAL TRADE AND FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT ON EMPLOYMENT: CASE STUDY IN MALAYSIA

NUR HAZRATUL IDAYU BT ABD RAHMAN 2009388831

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (BUSINESS ECONOMICS)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KUTA KINABALU, SABAH

ABSTRACT

The impact of trade on employment is the most popular issue among the public debate around the world. There are many arguments on this hot issue. Some researcher may said the effect is negative on the employment growth and some other researchers said that the effect of trade on employment growth be positive. The purpose of this paper is to analyze and explore the impact of foreign direct investment (FDI) flows and international trade on employment by using the ARDL bounds testing approach. The stationary of the data are tested by using Augmented Dickey-Fuller Test and Philips Perron Test where all the null hypothesis is consider have a unit root and the alternative hypothesis is stationary. The result obtain and only export give positive effect to the employment growth in Malaysia, while other variable give negative effect. Export have positive and significantly impact employment growth in short and long run while import have positive impact on the employment growth in the long run. FDI have significantly have negative impact on the employment growth in Malaysia.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I would like to thanks to Allah S.W.T in giving me strength to completing this thesis on time without many barriers of health and many more. My family that always pray and wishes for the best to me, and also supporting me in financial and advices. To my supervisor Madam Sumaffiatee Sulong that hopefully can accept my precious work with a better mark, and thank you for all the help. To all my friends that always give different opinion on finishing this thesis, and lastly to the future researcher that choose this thesis as one of their references.

TABLE OF CONTENT

			Page
USE OF TH PREFACE ABSTRACT DECLARAT ACKNOWL LIST OF TA LIST OF FIG	TON EDGEM BLES		i ii iv v vi vi
CHAPTER			
1	1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5	Research Objective	1 5 6 7 8 9
2	2.0 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4	Theories associated with this study Literature Review	11 12 18 19
3	3.0 3.1 3.2 3.3	A AND METHODOLOGY Introduction Data Measurement of Variables Research Design	20 21 22
	3.4 3.5 3.6 3.7	3.3.1 Stationary Unit Root 3.3.2 Philips PerronTest Estimation Procedure Hypothesis Development Statistical Software use (E-View 6) Conclusion of Chapter	23 24 25 27 27 28

4	RESULTS AND FINDING					
	4.0	Introduc	etion	29		
	4.1	Descriptive Statistics				
	4.2	Findings				
		4.2.1	Stationary Unit Root	31		
		4.2.2	Data Analysis	33		
			The Short-Run Estimation Result (VECM)	35		
		4.2.4	The ARDL Bound Test Result for Cointegration	36		
		4.2.5	The Long-Run Estimated Coefficient	37		
	4.3 Conclusion of Chapter					
_						
5			N AND RECOMMENDATION	00		
	5.0	Introduc		39		
		Conclus		40		
	5.2	Recomr	nendations	41		
REFERENCES						
LIST OF APPENDICES						
APPENDICES						